A/D 581.40

## JC07 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 8 OCT 2001 09 / 959253 33.627

			MO-0701/LEA 33,02/	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	11-27-	2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			<b></b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner c	101901	256	hed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		i	address of receiving party(ies)	
1) Bert Klesczewski;	1001.1		yer Aktiengesellschaft	
2) Jorg Hofmann; 3) Pramod Gupta	(8/8)	Internal Ad	dress: Konzernbereich RP	
3) Hamod Gupta		internal Au	dress. Ixonzernoereich Kr	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No			
Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 🖵	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Addr	ess: Patent und Lizenzen	
Other		D-51368 L	everkusen, Germany	
		City:	State:Zip:	
Execution Date:8/02/01; 8/14/01; 8/21/01			e(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):	10-0	loo, a dadress(cs) attached: Tes in No	
		cation, the exec	ution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N		
To be Assigned			0.(0)	
Herewith	Additional numbers atta	chad2 □ voc X	Te Na	
5. Name and address of party to whor				
concerning document should be ma	ailed:	J. Total number	of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Lyndanne M. Whalen		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation		☐ Enclosed		
Patent Department		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
1 UEDUVIJE 00000051 133848 09959253	)			
/		8. Deposit account number:		
		•		
		13-3848		
City: Pittsburgh State: PA	Zip: 15205-9741	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Name of Person Signing		Signature	October 18, 2001  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents				

## Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Bert Klesczewski 2) Jörg Hofmann 3) Pramod Gupta
- 1),2) c/o BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany
- 3) Langemarckstr. 27, D 50181 Bedburg, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## OPEN-CELL RIGID POLYURETHANE FOAMS

Filed: April 11, 2000

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP00/03218

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
2001-0806	1. Part Col
2001 - 08 - 114	2. Je Hofen
21.08.01	3. frankley

Le A 33 627-US

**RECORDED: 10/18/2001** 

W

PATENT REEL: 012315 FRAME: 0667